Briefings by the Wing SERE Officer at Ringneck Brief on SAR, 
SERE, and MIG activity were continued for aircrews. The DMZ brief was 
continued, oresented on a map of the DMZ TAOR and up-dated daily. 

5. (S) Air Operations 

a. (0) ~ 

(1) There were one hundred-sixteen (116) photo sorties 
flown, comnleting one hundred, eighty-nine (189) tasks, with one (1) task 
oending. Twenty-eight (28) missions were cancelled; twelve (12) due to 
weather, fifteen (15) due to aircraft availibility, and one (1) due to 
photo s,ystem malfunction. 

(2) Laboratory Data: 

Number of Prints Delivered